## 2024 Birmingham Patriots Waiver DATE OF BIRTH: **PARTICIPANT NAME: LEGAL ADDRESS:** E-MAIL ADDRESS 1: PHONE 1: PHONE 2: E-MAIL ADDRESS 2: SCHOOL ATTENDING 2024/25: 2024/25 GRADE: SCHOOL DISTRICT 2024/25: PRIMARY CONTACT: **RELATIONSHIP:** PHONE 1: PHONE 2: **SECONDARY CONTACT: RELATIONSHIP:** PHONE 1: PHONE 2: MEDICAL INSURANCE PROVIDER: POLICY # **FAMILY PHYSICIAN:** PHONE # In consideration of the minor named above being allowed to participate in the Birmingham Unified Youth Football Organization (also known as the "Birmingham Patriots"), the undersigned, being the lawful parent(s) and/or guardians of the above named minor(s), for myself, spouse and my child/ward, knowingly and freely assume all risks, both known and unknown and assume full responsibility for my child/ward's participation. I hereby release, hold harmless and agree to indemnify and defend the Birmingham Patriots organization, its board members, coaches, volunteers, agents, contractors, any affiliated franchises and the Oakland/Macomb Youth Football Association ("OMYFA") from any and all liabilities with respect to any and all incidents, injury, disability, damages or even death to my child/ward arising out of my child/ward's involvement or participation with the Birmingham Patriots. I fully understand the possibility that serious injury or even death may result from participating. I hereby give my consent for the above minor to engage in league play and for the disclosure to the BUYFO, the OMYFA, the MHSAA or any governing organization of football & cheer of information otherwise protected by FERPA and HIPAA for the purpose of determining eligibility within the league or tournament play. The above named minor has my permission to accompany the team for out-of-town trips, events, training, games, and other activities related to the participation in the Birmingham Patriots. I understand and agree that above named minor will be expected to adhere firmly to all established athletic and participation policies of the Birmingham Patriots, the OMYFA or tournament(s) that my child attends, and that their participation may be revoked in the event they do not adhere to such policies. In consideration of my child's/ward's participation, I agree to accept full financial liability for all equipment handed out by the Birmingham Patriots that is lost, damaged or not returned at the end of the season, and that I am contractually obligated to pay the replacement costs value of the equipment to the Birmingham Patriots. I understand that under no circumstances will any portion of my registration fees be refunded once paid. I hereby certify that all the information provided is accurate and that I have read the release of liability, Indemnity and Assumption of risk statement above and give consent to play for my child/ ward. I fully understand its terms and by signing this form I am giving up substantial rights and I sign this form freely and voluntarily without any inducement. I grant permission to the Birmingham Patriots, the OMYFA and any tournament my child/ward participates in to use photographs of my child/ward for promotional purposes without any remuneration. I acknowledge that I have read the Birmingham Patriots rules and agree to be bound by the rules contained therein. Parent / Guardian Signature: Date: Parent / Guardian Name (printed): Any player with inaccurate or falsified registration information, physical and/or birth certificate is subject to immediate removal from the OMFYA. http://www.hometeamsonline.com/teams/?u=OMYFA&s=football DO NOT WRITE BELOW \* LEAGUE USE ONLY RECEIVED (DATE): **FLAG** 6 & 7 YEAR OLDS TEAM PLACEMENT: **FRESHMAN** 8 & 9 YEAR OLDS 130 lbs max

10 & 11 YEAR OLDS

12 & 13 YEAR OLDS 6-13 YEAR OLDS 150 lbs max 180 lbs max

JV

VARSITY

<sup>\*</sup>Eligibility date for 6-13 year olds determined as of 08/01/2024 (OMYFA League requirement)